## INLAND EMPIRE REGIONAL COLLABORATIVE

Riverside County Workforce Development Board San Bernardino County Workforce Development Board

# SlingShot Steering Committee Meeting

Location: Riverside County Workforce Development Board Administration Office 1325 Spruce Street Riverside, CA 92507

# Thursday, January 5, 2017, 12:00 p.m.

#### OPENING

- 1) Convene meeting of the Inland Empire Regional Collaborative SlingShot Steering Committee
- 2) Introductions

# CONSENT

3) Approve minutes from October 3, 2016

## DISCUSSION

- 4) Discuss Industry Sector Coordinators
- 5) Discuss Vocational Training in Manufacturing and Healthcare
- 6) Discuss SlingShot funding

### INFORMATION

7) Report on Inland Empire Implementation Report due to California Workforce Development Board

#### **PUBLIC COMMENT**

# ADJOURNMENT

This WIOA Title –I financially assisted program or activity is an equal opportunity employer/program. Auxiliary aides and services are available upon request to individuals with disabilities. California Relay Service 711.